SPECIFIC AT IONS
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor
Volume Part Number VENR6028 Series
Customer Part Number H286
[ New Released, Revised] SPEC No.: VENR6028-100M
【This SPEC is total 11 pages.】 PART NO: FIA06028-22
【ROHS Compliant Parts】

-2
Thermometer
Electric
Current Meter
Fig.
4.3.4-1
Fig.
4.3.4-2
Electric
Power
5 Shape and Dimensions
Dimensions and recommended PCB pattern for reflow soldering, please see Fig.5-1, Fig. 5-2 and Table 5-1.
Fig.5-1
[Table 5-1] (Unit: mm)
Series A B C. D E F a. b. c.
VENR6028 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 2.8 Max 4.9±0.3 1.55±0.3 2.9±0.3 2.8Typ 1.7 Typ 5.7Typ
Δf: Clearance between terminal and the surface of plate must be 0.2mm max when coil is placed on a flat plate.
6 Structure
The structure of VENR6028 product, please refer to Fig.6-1 and Table 6-1.
[Table 6-1]

12 Electrical Characteristics
Customer
P/N Part Number
Inductance
Min.
Self-resonant
frequency
DC Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
Marking100KHz,0.25V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH MHz Ω Ω A A A A
Symbol L SRF DCR Isat Irms -
VENR6028-R82N 0.82±30% 97 0.016 0.012 6.50 9.00 5.20 6.00 R82
VENR6028-1R0N 1.0±30% 70 0.013 0.010 5.75 7.00 5.20 5.70 1R0
VENR6028-1R2N 1.2±30% 69 0.017 0.013 6.40 7.50 4.58 5.00 1R2
VENR6028-1R5N 1.5±30% 65 0.017 0.013 6.00 6.60 4.58 5.00 1R5
VENR6028-2R2N 2.2±30% 48 0.026 0.020 5.10 5.60 3.75 4.10 2R2
VENR6028-2R7N 2.7±30% 48 0.026 0.020 3.80 4.10 3.75 4.10 2R7
VENR6028-3R3N 3.3±30% 41 0.033 0.025 4.15 4.50 3.48 3.80 3R3
VENR6028-4R7M 4.7±20% 35 0.039 0.030 3.00 3.30 3.08 3.40 4R7
VENR6028-5R1M 5.1±20% 32 0.056 0.043 3.20 3.50 2.60 2.80 5R1
VENR6028-6R2M 6.2±20% 30 0.061 0.047 3.05 3.30 2.40 2.60 6R2
VENR6028-6R8M 6.8±20% 27 0.061 0.047 2.60 3.00 2.40 2.60 6R8
VENR6028-8R2M 8.2±20% 24 0.072 0.055 2.30 2.50 2.25 2.50 8R2
VENR6028-9R1M 9.1±20% 24 0.096 0.074 2.55 2.80 2.15 2.40 9R1
VENR6028-100M 10±20% 23 0.094 0.072 2.04 2.50 1.95 2.40 100
VENR6028-120M 12±20% 18 0.104 0.080 1.80 2.00 1.85 2.00 120
VENR6028-150M 15±20% 18 0.163 0.125 1.75 1.90 1.45 1.60 150
VENR6028-180M 18±20% 15 0.156 0.120 1.52 1.80 1.45 1.60 180
VENR6028-220M 22±20% 14 0.182 0.140 1.45 1.80 1.40 1.60 220
VENR6028-270M 27±20% 13 0.202 0.155 1.50 1.60 1.32 1.40 270
VENR6028-330M 33±20% 12 0.241 0.185 1.35 1.50 1.22 1.30 330
VENR6028-360M 36±20% 11 0.280 0.215 1.25 1.40 1.13 1.20 360
VENR6028-390M 39±20% 11 0.293 0.225 1.25 1.40 1.10 1.20 390
VENR6028-470M 47±20% 9.5 0.410 0.315 1.15 1.30 1.06 1.10 470
VENR6028-560M 56±20% 8.2 0.449 0.345 1.05 1.20 0.89 1.00 560
VENR6028-680M 68±20% 7.7 0.468 0.360 0.80 0.95 0.86 0.95 680
VENR6028-750M 75±20% 7.7 0.533 0.410 0.90 0.99 0.81 0.90 750
VENR6028-820M 82±20% 7.7 0.650 0.50 0.80 0.88 0.70 0.77 820
VENR6028-101M 100±20% 7.1 0.650 0.50 0.65 0.71 0.70 0.77 101
VENR6028-181M 180±20% 6.5 1.208 1.060 0.40 0.43 0.50 0.55 181
VENR6028-102M 1000±20% 1.5 7.540 5.80 0.18 0.22 0.23 0.26 102
Note: ※1: Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
※2: Saturation Current: DC current at which the inductance drops approximates 30% from its value without current;
※3 : Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (ΔT) from ambient，ΔT is approximate 40℃.
The part temperature (ambient + temp. rise) should not exceed 125 °C under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design, component